Key specifications Single-phase Three-phase
Rated (continuous)
output power
3.84 kVA
3.84 kVA (1.28 kVA per
phase)
Rated output current 16.7 A 16.7 A (5.56 A per phase)
Nominal AC voltage 230 VL-N 230 VL-N, 400 VL-L

Limited warranty
Limited warranty >60% capacity, up to 15 years or 6000 cycles13
What's in the box (Order code: IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT)
IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase
Base battery unit of IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase with six
integrated IQ8T‑BAT Microinverters
ID cover and conduit cover
IQ Battery ID cover along with four conduit covers, two each for the left and right
sides of the unit
Bottom mounting bracket and top protective
shield
Bottom mounting bracket for mounting the battery unit on the wall and one top
protective shield
M5 locking screws
Two M5 locking screws for securing the battery unit on the bottom mounting
bracket
M4 grounding screws
Two M4 grounding screws for securing the top protective shield on the bottom
mounting bracket
M5 ID cover grounding screws Two M5 ID cover grounding screws for fixing ID cover to battery base unit
Cable ties Six cable ties for securing field cables to the unit
Control (CTRL) connector One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector without resistor for CTRL wiring
Control (CTRL) connector with resistor One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector with resistor for CTRL wiring
Quick install guide (QIG) IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase installation instructions
Control (CTRL) drain connector One pre-installed and one spare CTRL drain connector for CTRL wiring
Drill template One drill template for marking drilling locations on the mounting surface
Accessories and replacement parts
IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-RMA IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase unit for field replacement
B305-CX-0550-O IQ Battery 5P cover only (includes one ID cover)
12 Full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) is available at https://enphase.com.
13 Whichever occurs first. Restrictions apply. The full text of the warranty is available at https://enphase.com/installers/resources/warranty.
DSH-00477-3.0-EN-2024-12-30
Accessories and replacement parts
B305-CP-0140-O
IQ Battery 5P conduit plates only (includes four conduit covers, two each for the
left and right sides of the unit)
B05-WB-0543-O IQ Battery 5P wall bracket only (includes one wall bracket and one top shield)
B05-PM-0550-O IQ Battery 5P Pedestal Mount
IQBATTERY-HNDL-5
One set of IQ Battery 5P Lifting Handles (includes one left-side and one right-side
lifting handle)
B305-ACFB-200-O IQ Battery 5P AC Filter board only (includes AC filter board PCBAs)
B305-BMSIA-0490-O IQ Battery 5P BMS board only (includes one BMS board PCBA of INT)
B305-IICS-0524-O
IQ Battery 5P in-house control switch only. Includes one inhouse control switch
preinstalled on the IQ Battery 5P wiring cover (INT)
B305-CANBI-042-O
IQ Battery 5P control communications board only (includes one control
communications PCBA)
IQ8T-BAT-RMA
Enphase IQ8T-BAT Microinverter for IQ Battery 5P with Flexphase for field
replacement
B305-TBL-077-O IQ Battery 5P Line terminal block
B305-TBN-077-O IQ Battery 5P Neutral terminal block
B305-TBG-077-O IQ Battery 5P Ground terminal block
B305-FUSE-0005-O IQ Battery 5P fuse
B305-TBJ-085-O IQ Battery 5P jumper
Compatibility